

K.C. Nielsen, LTD. 5-135th Street West Bend, IA 50597 www.kcnielsen.com

(515) 887-4511



Invoice To Account No. 21702	Deliver To:	SERVICE INVOICE			
PRECISION PUMPING CODY SCHMIDT % CODY SCHMIDT 305 120TH ST OTTOSEN IA 50570	% CODY SCHMIDT 305 120TH ST	PRECISION PUMPING % CODY SCHMIDT 305 120TH ST OTTOSEN IA 50570		10210889 12/23/2019 12 246109 Finance	
Bus Phone: 515-887-4838 Prv Phone:	Bus Phone: Prv Phone:		Page	1 of 3	
Make/Model:	Meter:	Serial Number:	Eq ID:	Fleet No:	
JOHN DEERE 8100	6381	RW8100P005280	005280FEHR		

Gen- Retail COMPLAINT Engine oil leak possilby.

## CORRECTION:

AZ Went out, looked at the tractor found it to be over full of oil and out of coolant. Told the customer that the tractor had to come to town. Told customer to change oil and fill with coolant. Customer drove tractor to town but only filled the reservoir. Tractor got hot on the way to town so had to tow machine. Customer also had tech look at the stationary engine. Determined the reason that it got hot was due to the radiator being plugged. Customer was going to clean.

BG Removed hood and shields. Removed fan, shroud and fan drive assembly. Removed intake hoses and air filter housing. Removed nood and snields. Removed ran, shroud and ran drive assembly. Removed intake noses and air niter housing. Removed starter, disconnected drives and removed engine. Cleaned metal debris from oil pan. Installed new engine. Replaced radiator hoses and intake hoses. Reinstalled previously removed components. Had issues replacing the fan drive coupler due to being rusted. Filled with break in oil and new anti-freeze. Test drove & ran on dyno. Finished assembly and rinsed off.

Part Number 14M7298	Description FLANGE NUT	Quantity 1.00	List Price 0.78	Net Price 0.78	Extended Price \$0.78	Taxed Ind Y
19H1708	Cap Screw	2.00	2.02	2.02	\$4.04	Y
19H3579	Cap Screw	6.00	1.76	1.76	\$10.56	Y
19M7775	SCREW	10.00	0.75	0.75	\$7.50	Y
19M7801	Screw	1.00	2.19	2.19	\$2.19	Y
19M9915	Screw	1.00	4.19	4.19	\$4.19	Υ
R107666	Radiator Hose	1.00	18.04	18 04	\$18.04	Y
R111932	HOSE	1.00	4.37	4.37	\$4.37	Y
R115037	Hose	1.00	55.85	55.85	\$55.85	Y
R122290	Hose	1.00	16.78	16.78	\$16.78	Y
R125166	Hose	1.00	16.34	16.34	\$16.34	Y
R125359	Radiator Hose	1.00	39.31	39.31	\$39.31	Y
R125635	HOSE	1.00	7.49	7.49	\$7.49	Y
R129839	Screw	3.00	11.94	11.94	\$35.82	Y
R164193	Hose	2.00	60.24	60.24	\$120.48	Y
RE154389	TANK	1.00	180.91	180.91	\$180.91	Y
1104000						



K.C. Nielsen, LTD. 5-135th Street West Bend, IA 50597 www.kcnielsen.com

(515) 887-4511



Invoice To Account No: 21702		Deliver To				SERVICE INVOICE				
PRECISION PUMPING CODY SCHMIDT % CODY SCHMIDT 305 120TH ST OTTOSEN IA 50570 Bus Phone: 515-887-4838 Prv Phone:		PRECISION PUMPING % CODY SCHMIDT 305 120TH ST OTTOSEN IA 50570  Bus Phone: Prv Phone:		w	Invoice Number: Invoice Date: Location: Work Order Number: Payment Type:			210889 /23/2019 12 246109 Finance 2 of 3		
Make/Model:			Meter	Serial Number:		Eq ID:		Fleet No:		
JOHN DEERE 8100			6381	RW8100P005280		005280FEHI	R			
Gen- Retail RE61441	Coupling				1.00	592 33	592.33	\$592.33	Y	
RE61558	Screw				3.00	3.17	3.17	\$9.51	Y	
RE61673	Radiator Ho	se			1.00	72.55	72.55	\$72.55	Y	
SE500381	Diesel Engir	ne Reman			1.00	17,617.48	17,617.48	\$17,617.48	Y	
T23891	WASHER				6.00	0.37	0.37	\$2.22		
TY22462	CLAMP				1.00	0.81	0.81	\$0.81	Y	
TY22564	Bulk Hose				60.00	0.31	0.31	\$18.60	Y	
TY26661	BREAK-IN	P			1.00	15.46	15.46	\$15.46	Y	
TY26663	BREAK-IN I	Р			2.00	75.59	75.59	\$151.18	Y	
08880	BRAKE CLE	EAN 3M			3.00	3.95	3,95	\$11.85	Y	
Miscellaneous	Description				Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind	



K.C. Nielsen, LTD. 5-135th Street West Bend, IA 50597

(515) 887-4511 www.kcnielsen.com



Invoice To Account No: 21702 SERVICE INVOICE Deliver To PRECISION PUMPING PRECISION PUMPING 10210889 Invoice Number: CODY SCHMIDT % CODY SCHMIDT 12/23/2019 Invoice Date: % CODY SCHMIDT 305 120TH ST Location 12 305 120TH ST OTTOSEN IA 50570 246109 Work Order Number: OTTOSEN IA 50570 Finance Payment Type: Bus Phone: 515-887-4838 Bus Phone: 3 of 3 Prv Phone Prv Phone: Page Make/Model: Fleet No: Serial Number: Eq ID: Meter JOHN DEERE 8100 6381 RW8100P005280 005280FEHR Gen- Retail 3750 FREIGHT 1.00 112.00 112.00 \$112.00 N Labor: \$4,147.41 Parts: \$19,016.64 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$112.00 Sub-Total: \$23,276.05 Miscellaneous Charges: \$30.00 Service Accessories **Finance Information** \$4,147.41 Labor: Parts: \$19,016.64 Type: Multi-use Acct US Auth. No: 650828 Customer PO No: OL&M: \$0.00 Merchant No: 36000785 Tax Exempt No: \$142.00 Misc: xxxxxxxxxxxx1500 Advisor: PHILLIP ZABKA Card No: - JD TRACTOR PARTS/SERVICE \$1,623.55 Sales Tax: Bill Code: 704 Credit Plan: 249 - PURCHASE \$24,929.60 Grand Total: \*\*\* DOCUMENT COPY \*\*\*

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. I grant the issuer a purchase money security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

All claims and returned goods must be accompanied by this bill. There will be a 20% charge on all special ordered parts and attachments not accepted or returned. No special ordered parts or attachments returned after 30 days.

Received by	Date:	